issued a Demand Notice dated 04-08-2025 calling upon the Borrower/Mortgagor - Mr. 
Devidas Taru Rathod, Co-Borrower/Mortgagor - Mrs. Renuka Devidas Rathod and 
Guarantor - Mr. Ravi Prakash Nishankar to repay as mentioned in the said notice 
amount outstanding in loan account Rs.24,29,856.05 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs 
Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Five Paise Only) plus further 
interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Said Demand Notice 
is published in newspapers i.e. "News Hub" (English)" and (Marathi) at Mumbai Edition 
on 04/09/2025 as "Substituted Service" of notice.